

Ref: WFBL/BSE/INTIMATION-RESIGNATION/MAY-2023

Date: 15-05-2023

**To, BSE Limited**Department of Corporate Services,
Ground Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 — Resignation of Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company

Ref: Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited (Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)
BSE Scrip Code: 539132

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 the Company has received a resignation letter from Mrs. Neelamabari Harshal Bhujbal (DIN: 09195568), tendering her resignation as Non-Executive Independent Director of the Company with effect from Board meeting dated 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 (after closing of Business hours). She has also confirmed that, there is no other material reason other than mentioned in her resignation letter. (Attached Resignation Letter)

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are given in the enclosed Annexure I.

Kindly take the above intimation on the record.

Thanking you,

For Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited (Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)

BHOOMI KETAN TALATI igitally signed by BHOOM KETAN TALATI Nc calls, a=PESONAL, seudonym=a2199e1e8544149adeb59dad5 bf68, 5.4.20=82A437080408db1.a4b2a1ab700bccdi 86d8344198167672b73f1a754500fc53, otalCode=390007, st=GUJARAT, reinaNumber=76a23bc074000891009d5334 bf63bcffb2688bbd6876a203087cb209a5, n=BHOOM KETAN TALATI atta: 2023.05.15 456-229 +07307

**Bhoomi Talati** 

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 



## **ANNEXURE-I**

Details of Mrs. Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal (DIN: 09195568) as required under Schedule III - Para A (7B) of Part A of SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9 September 2015:

Sr.	Particulars	Mrs. Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal	
No			
1	Reason for Change in Directors viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise;:	As mentioned in the Resignation Letter, Resignation due to personal reason and other professional commitments.	
2	Date of appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment	With effect from Board Meeting dated 19.05.2023 (after closing of Business hours).	
3	Brief Profile: (In case of Appointment of Director)	Not Applicable	
4	Disclosure of relationship between directors:  (In case of Appointment of Director)	Not Applicable	
5	Disclosure in terms of Regulation 30 read with As Enclosed Clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Regulation	As Enclosed	

Names of the listed entity in which Mrs. Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal (DIN: 09195568) holds Directorship, indicating the category of Directorship and Membership of Board Committees before the resignation becoming effective:

Sr.	Name of the Listed Entity	Category of	Membership of the Board Committees
No		Directorship	
1	Wardwizard Foods and	Non-Executive	a)Audit Committee(Member)
	beverages Limited	Independent	b) No <mark>minat</mark> ion & Re <mark>munera</mark> tion
		Director	Committee (Chairperson)
			c) Stakeholder Relationship Committee
			(Member)



2	Wardwizard Innovations &	Non-Executive	a)Audit Committee(Member)
	Mobility Limited	Independent	b) Nomination & Remuneration
		Woman Director	Committee (Member)
			c)Stakeholder R <mark>elatio</mark> nship
			Committee(Chairperson)
			d) Risk Management
			Committee(Member)
3	Mangalam Industrial Finance	Non-Executive	a)Audit Committee(Member)
	Limited	Independent	b) Nomination & Remuneration
		Woman Director 🔔	Committee (Member)
			c) Stakeholder Relationship
			Committee(Chairperson)

Mrs. Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal (DIN: 09195568) automatically ceased to be a Chairman/ Member of the aforesaid Committees in Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited, with effect from Board Meeting dated 19th May, 2023 (after closing of Business hours).

## NEELAMBARI HARSHAL BHUJBAL

Date: 15-05-2023

To,
The Board of Directors
Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited
(Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)
418, GIDC Estate, POR, Ramangamdi,
Vadodara-391243

Sub: Resignation from Directorship of the Company

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal (DIN: 09195568) resident at Shivari Appartment, Flat no 06, Plot no. 52, Indira Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune City, Maharashtra -411033, India hereby tender my resignation from the Directorship (Non- Executive Independent Director) of the Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited (Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited) with effect from Board Meeting i.e. from 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023. The Resignation is purely on account of personal reason and other professional commitments/engagements.

Further in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with clause 7B of Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, I also hereby confirm that there is no other material reason other than the reason provided above.

It has been my privilege being member of the Board of Directors of the Company as an Independent Woman Director. Further, I thank the Board of Directors for my memorable association during my tenure as an Independent Director in the Company.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

Neelambari Harshal Bhujbal

DIN: 09195568

VADODARA PROVINCE PRO